

RHYTHMS"

Corine E. MacAdams
Regulatory Compliance Manager

P. Iskr

January 2, 2001

DEPOSIT

DATE

SENT VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Dugge

JAN 9 3 2 3 9 1

Ms. Blanca Bayo Director, Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE:

1454 Docket No. 004154-TX

Rhythms Links, Inc.

001454-TX

TX 232

CAF Dear Ms. Bayo:

Pursuant to the above-mentioned docket and subsequent Florida Public Service Commission vote on January 2, 2001, please find enclosed settlement in the amount of \$100.00 (check #6001742) from Rhythms Links, Inc. ("Rhythms").

Rhythms understands this docket will be closed upon receipt of this settlement. As such, please indicate receipt of this filing by returning a date-stamped copy of this letter in the pre-stamped and addressed envelope that has been provided.

Rhythms Netconnections, Inc. PO BOX 4053 ENGLEWOOD, CO 80155-4053

No. 6001742

R H Y T H M S'

Rhythms Netconnections, Inc. PO BOX 4053 ENGLEWOOD, CO 80155-4053 Mellon Benk, N.A.
Three Mellon Bank Center
Pittsburgh, PA 15259-0001

60-160 433 No. 6001742

In Cooperation with Silicon Valley Bank Santa Clara, CA 95054

 CHECK DATE
 CHECK NUMBER
 CHECK AMOUNT

 29-DEC-00
 6001742
 **********100.00

Section . Section

PAY

TO

THE ORDER

COM

LEG

OPO PAI

RGO

SER

OTH

One Hundred Dollars And 00 Cents**

FLORIDA, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

rallamassee, FL 32399-0850

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

57 JAN-58

---no INFPORTING

MBOO1742M



Settlement

RHYTHMS

Corine E. MacAdams
Regulatory Compliance Manager

1. Rah

January 2, 2001

SENT VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

ommuni Događeni stalikali i

Ms. Blanca Bayo Director, Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE:

Docket No. 004154-TX Rhythms Links, Inc.

1454

TX 232

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Pursuant to the above-mentioned docket and subsequent Florida Public Service Commission vote on January 2, 2001, please find enclosed settlement in the amount of \$100.00 (check #6001742) from Rhythms Links, Inc. ("Rhythms").

Rhythms understands this docket will be closed upon receipt of this settlement. As such, please indicate receipt of this filing by returning a date-stamped copy of this letter in the pre-stamped and addressed envelope that has been provided.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, I may be contacted at the address or telephone number herein.

Respectfully submitted,

Corine F. Mac Adams

Enclosure

cc:

Richard D. Melson, Esq.

Kimberly A. Scarding Esq.

Jeremy Marcus, Esq.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00257 JAN-55